
HOW TO READ THE RESULTS 
Negative (not pregnant):
Only one colour band appears, in the control zone. No apparent band on the test zone. This indicates that no pregnancy has been detected.
Positive (pregnant): 
Distinct colour bands appear in the control and test zones. It indicates that you are pregnant. The colour intensity of the test bands may vary since different stages
of pregnancy have different concentrations of HCG hormone.
Invalid:
No visible band at all, or there is a visible band only in the test region but not in the control region. Repeat with a new test kit. If test still fails, please contact the dis-
tributor, where you bought the product, with the lot number.

NOTE: if the colour in the test zone is weak, it is recommended that the test be repeated in 48 hours.

9008562 – HS One Step Pregnancy urine cassette test

HOW TO DO THE TEST?
1. Remove a testing device from the foil pouch by tearing at the notch and place it on a level surface.
2. Holding a sample dropper vertically, add exactly four drops of the urine specimen to the sample well (with an arrow marked).
3. Positive results may be observed at around 1 minute. However, to confirm negative results, the complete reaction time of 3 minutes is required. Do not read

results after 5 minutes as the results may be inaccurate.

HOW TO READ THE RESULTS?
Negative (not pregnant):
Only one colour band appears, in the control zone. No apparent band on the test zone. This indicates that no pregnancy has been detected.
Positive (pregnant): 
Distinct colour bands appear in the control and test zones. It indicates that you are pregnant. The colour intensity of the test bands may vary since different stages
of pregnancy have different concentrations of hCG hormone.
Invalid:
No visible band at all, or there is a visible band only in the test region but not in the control region. Repeat with a new test kit. If test still fails, please contact the dis-
tributor, where you bought the product, with the lot number.

NOTE: if the colour in the test zone is weak, it is recommended that the test be repeated in 48 hours.

9008563 – HS One Step Pregnancy urine midstream test

HOW TO DO THE TEST?
1. To begin testing, open the sealed pouch by tearing along the notch. Remove test device--midstream from the pouch. 
2. Hold the round end of cover with one hand. Use the other hand to pull out the midstream cap and expose the absorbent.
3. Point the absorbent tip downward; place the absorbent tip in urine stream for at least 10 seconds to be thoroughly wet. Do not urinate passed the arrow mark.

Otherwise, you can collect your urine into a clean cup and dip half of the absorbent pad into the urine for at least 3 seconds.
4. Re-cap the device and wait for colour bands to appear.  Positive results may be observed at around 1 minute. However, to confirm negative results, the complete

reaction time of 3 minutes is required. Do not read results after 5 minutes as the results may be inaccurate.

HOW TO READ THE RESULTS?
Negative (not pregnant):
Only one colour band appears, in the control zone. No apparent band on the test zone. This indicates that no pregnancy has been detected.
Positive (pregnant): 
Distinct colour bands appear in the control and test zones. It indicates that you are pregnant. The colour intensity of the test bands may vary since different stages
of pregnancy have different concentrations of hCG hormone.
Invalid:
No visible band at all, or there is a visible band only in the test region but not in the control region. Repeat with a new test kit. If test still fails, please contact the dis-
tributor, where you bought the product, with the lot number.

NOTE: if the colour in the test zone is weak, it is recommended that the test be repeated in 48 hours.

WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU KNOW THE RESULT 

IF THE RESULT IS POSITIVE (TWO LINES)
Consult your physician. He should confirm your pregnancy after evaluating all clinical and laboratory findings. Indeed, in certain conditions, the test may give a false
positive result. He will also give you further information and advice on your pregnancy.
See also “Limitations”.
IF THE RESULT IS NEGATIVE (ONE LINE)
If you have reasons to believe that you are pregnant (e.g. no menstrual bleeding), you can repeat the test a few days later. If the test is still negative, consult your physician.
See also “Limitations”.

LIMITATIONS
1. As it is with any diagnostic procedure, a confirmed pregnancy diagnosis should only be made by a physician after evaluating all clinical and laboratory findings.
2. If a urine sample is too dilute (i.e., low specific gravity) it may not contain a representative level of hCG. If pregnancy is still suspected, another urine specimen

should be collected 48 hours later and tested.
3. Low concentration of hCG in a very early pregnancy can give a negative result. In this case, another specimen should be obtained at least 48 hours later and tested.
4. Elevated levels of hCG can be caused by a few conditions other than pregnancy. Therefore, the presence of hCG in urine specimen should not be used to diagnose

pregnancy unless these conditions have been ruled out.
5. A normal pregnancy cannot be distinguished from an ectopic pregnancy based on hCG levels alone. Also, spontaneous miscarriage may cause confusion in in-

terpreting test results.
6. Sterility treatments, based on hCG, may cause false results. Consult your physician. 

EXPECTED RESULTS
Negative results are expected in healthy non-pregnant women and healthy men. Although the hCG levels in normal early pregnant women are variable, One Step
HCG Urine Test is capable of detecting pregnancy as early as 1 day after the first missed menses.

QUESTIONS &ANSWERS
1. There is much difference between the control lines of two tests. Is this a concern? No. Variations in the colour of the control band will not affect the test result. 
2. Can test results be interpreted after more than five minutes?   No.  Test results must be read in 5 minutes. Alhough a positive result should not change for several

days, a negative result may change to a false positive within minutes after the end of the testing period, which be an inaccurate reading.   It is always best to read
the results at the 5 minute testing period and then discard the test to avoid confusion.

3. A pink background colour and vertical streaking appeared in the result area during the testing period. Is this a concern?  No.  Each urine sample will vary in its
chemical makeup, as will the humidity of the air in testing chamber (room). Such variations in physical conditions can cause the vertical streaking and/or the
pink-rose background colour but will not affect the test results. As long as the control band appears within five minutes, the test is working properly.

Un Paso GCH Test en Orina

El test de detección de GCH en Orina es un test de embarazo rápido que puede realizarlo usted mismo. Detecta la presencia de la hormona gonadotropina coriónica
(“HCG”), que aparece en la orina muy pronto durante el embarazo. Sólo para uso in-vitro. Sólo uso externo.

¿COMO FUNCIONA?
La hormona gonadotropina coriónica (GCH) es una hormona producida por el desarrollo de la placenta en estadios muy tempranos después de la concepción y que
es excretada por la orina. El test de embarazo contiene anticuerpos que reaccionan con esta hormona.
Cuando la tira se sumerge en una muestra de orina, la acción capilar hace que la muestra migre por la membrana. Cuando el GCH en la muestra llega la zona de
pruebas de la membrana, forma una línea de color. La ausencia de esta línea sugiere un resultado negativo.
Como control del procedimiento, una línea de color aparece en la zona de control si el test se ha realizado correctamente.

CONTENIDOS DEL KIT DE PRUEBAS
1. Una bolsa que contiene una tira reactiva y un secante. El secante es sólo para cuando se ha guardado y no se usa en el procedimiento del test.
2. Prospecto con instrucciones para usar

¿QUÉ MÁS NECESITA? 
1. Un vaso de plástico o cristal para guardar la orina.
2. Temporizador (reloj o cronómetro)

RECOGIDA DE MUESTRAS Y PREPARACIÓN
¿CUANDO SE RECOGE LA ORINA PARA EL TEST?
Cualquier muestra de orina es válida para probar el embarazo pero la muestra de la orina de primera hora de la mañana es la mejor porque tiene mayor concentración de GCH.
¿CÓMO RECOGER LA ORINA?
Las muestras de orina se recogen en un vaso de plástico o cristal limpio.

9008561 – HS Tiras reactivas embarazo One Step

¿CÓMO HACER LA PRUEBA?
1. La tira del test y la orina deben de estar a temperatura ambiente (15-30º) para el test.
2. Retire la tira del test de la bolsa.
3. Sumerja la tira en la orina con la flecha apuntando hacia la orina. Retire la tira después de 3 segundos y deje la tira en una superficie limpia, seca y no absorbente

(como la boca del contenedor de la orina).
IMPORTANTE: No deje que el nivel de la orina exceda la marca MAX, porque el test no se hará correctamente.
4. Los resultados positivos se pueden ver en 1 minuto, pero para confirmar resultados negativos, es conveniente dejar actuar la reacción durante 3 minutos. No lea

los resultados después de 5 minutos.

¿CÓMO LEER LOS RESULTADOS?
Negativo: (No embarazada):
Sólo aparece una banda de color en la zona de control. No hay banda en la zona de prueba. Esto indica que no se ha detectado embarazo.
Positivo (Embrazada):  
Aparecen bandas distintivas de color en la zona de control y prueba. Esto indica que está embarazada. La intensidad del color de las bandas de color puede variar
ya que las diferentes etapas del embarazo tienen diferentes concentraciones de hormona CGH.
Inválido:
No hay ninguna banda visible o hay una banda visible en la zona de prueba pero no en la de control. Repita con un nuevo test. Si el test sigue fallando, contacte con
su distribuidor o tienda donde  ha comprado el producto con el número de lote.

NOTA: Si el color en la zona de test es débil, se recomienda repetir el test en 48h.

9008562 – HS Test de embarazo One-Step

¿CÓMO HACER LA PRUEBA?
1. Retire el equipo de pruebas de la bolsa rasgando la punta y poniéndolo en una superficie nivelada.
2. Sujetando un gotero de muestras verticalmente, añada exactamente 4 gotas de la muestra de orina en la hendidura de muestras (marcado con una flecha).
3. Los resultados positivos se pueden ver en 1 minuto. Pero para confirmar resultados negativos la reacción completa dura 3 minutos. No lea los resultados después

de 5 minutos.

¿CÓMO LEER LOS RESULTADOS?
Negativo: (No embarazada).
Sólo aparece una banda de color en la zona de control. No hay banda en la zona de prueba. Esto indica que se ha detectado un no embarazo.
Positivo (Embrazada):  
Aparecen bandas distintivas de color en la zona de control y prueba. Esto indica que está embarazada. La intensidad del color de las bandas de color puede variar
ya que las diferentes etapas del embarazo tienen diferentes concentraciones de hormona CGH.
Inválido:
No hay ninguna banda visible o hay una banda visible en la zona de prueba pero no en la de control. Repita con un nuevo kit. Si el test sigue fallando, contacte con
su distribuidor o tienda donde  ha comprado el producto con el número de lote.

NOTA: Si el color en la zona de test es débil, se recomienda repetir el test en 48h.

9008563 – HS Test de embarazo por micción limpia One-Step

¿CÓMO HACER LA PRUEBA?
1. Para empezar la prueba, abra la bolsa cerrada rasgando por la punta. Retire el aparato de pruebas a mitad de la micción.
2. Sujete la parte redonda de la cobertura con la mano. Use la otra mano para estirar del tapón y exponer el absorbente.
3. Apunte con el absorbente hacia abajo y póngalo en el chorro de orina durante al menos 10 segundos para que esté bien mojado. No orinar más allá de la marca

de la flecha.
4. Vuelva a poner el tapón en el aparato y espere a que aparezcan las bandas de color. Los resultados positivos se pueden observar en 1 minuto. Pero para confirmar

resultados negativos, la reacción completa de 3 minutos es lo indicado. No lea los resultados después de 5 minutos. 

¿CÓMO LEER LOS RESULTADOS?
Negativo: (No embarazada).
Sólo aparece una banda de color en la zona de control. No hay banda en la zona de prueba. Esto indica no se ha detectado embarazo.
Positivo (Embrazada): 
Aparecen bandas distintivas de color en la zona de control y prueba. Esto indica que está embarazada. La intensidad del color de las bandas de color puede variar
ya que las diferentes etapas del embarazo tienen diferentes concentraciones de hormona GCH.
Inválido:
No hay ninguna banda visible o hay una banda visible en la zona de prueba pero no en la de control Repita con un nuevo kit de test. Si el test sigue fallando, contacte
con su distribuidor o tienda donde  ha comprado el producto con el número de lote.

NOTA: Si el color en la zona de test es débil, se recomienda repetir el test en 48h.

¿QUÉ HACER CUANDO SE SABEN LOS RESULTADOS?

SI EL RESULTADO ES POSITIVO (2 LÍNEAS))
Consulte con su médico. Él le confirmará su embarazo después de evaluar todas las pruebas clínicas y de laboratorio. De hecho bajo ciertas circunstancias el test
puede dar un falso positivo. Él también le dará más información y consejos sobre su embarazo. Ver "Limitaciones".
SI EL RESULTADO ES NEGATIVO (1 LÍNEA)
Si tiene razones para creer que está embarazada (como por ejemplo no tener menstruación), puede repetir el test unos días después. Si el resultado sigue siendo negativo
acuda a su médico. Ver "Limitaciones"

LIMITACIONES
1. Como sucede con cualquier diagnóstico, un embarazo confirmado sólo puede ser hecho por un doctor después de evaluar todas las pruebas clínicas y de laboratorio.
2. Si la muestra de orina está muy diluida (poca gravedad específica) puede no contener un nivel representativo de CGH. Si aún se sospecha de un embarazo, se

debe de recoger otra muestra de orina 48 horas después y probarla.
3. La baja concentración de CGH en una etapa muy precoz del embarazo puede dar un resultado negativo. En este caso se debe de recoger otra muestra 48 horas

después y probarla.
4. Algunas condiciones además del embarazo pueden causar unos niveles altos de CGH. Por lo tanto, con esta presencia en la orina de CGH no debe de ser usada

para diagnosticar un embarazo a no ser que estas condiciones hayan remitido.
5. Un embarazo normal no puede distinguirse de un embarazo ectópico basado únicamente en los niveles de CGH. También, un aborto espontáneo puede causar

confusiones en los resultados.
6. Los tratamientos de esterilidad basados en CGH pueden dar falsos resultados. Consulte a su médico.

RESULTADOS ESPERADOS
Un resultado negativo es lo que se espera en una mujer sana no embarazada. Aunque los niveles de cgh en mujeres embarazadas normales son variables. El test de
embarazo One-Step es capaz de detectar el embarazo con un solo día embarazo.

PREGUNTAS Y RESPUESTAS
1. Hay mucha diferencia entre las líneas de control en 2 tests. ¿Es esto un problema? No. Las variaciones de color en la banda no afectan a los resultados.
2. ¿Pueden los resultados interpretarse en más de 5 minutos? No. Los resultados deben de leerse en menos de 5 minutos. Aunque un resultado positivo puede no

cambiar en días, un resultado negativo puede cambiar a falso positivo en minutos después del periodo de prueba, lo que daría una lectura errónea. Siempre es
mejor probar los resultados en 5 minutos y luego descartarlo para evitar confusiones.

3. Un color de fondo rojillo y unas franjas verticales aparecen en el área de resultados durante el periodo de prueba. ¿Es esto un problema?  No. Cada muestra de
orina varía en su color de reacción, como la humedad del aire en la habitación. Esa variación en las condiciones físicas pueden causar la aparición de franjas ver-
ticales y/o un color de fondo rojillo pero no afecta a los resultados. Mientras aparezca la banda de control en 5 minutos, el test ha funcionado correctamente.

Test HCG d'Urine

Un test HCG d'Urine est un test de grossesse rapide, que vous pouvez exécuter facilement. Il détecte la présence de chorionique gonadotropine humain (« HCG »),
qui apparaît dans l'urine très tôt pendant la grossesse. 
Pour test automatique in vitro uniquement Pour usage externe uniquement.

COMMENT FONCTIONNE-T-IL ?
L’hormone humaine Gonadotrophine chorionique (hCG) est une hormone, produite par le placenta au cours de sa phase de développement peu après la conception
et sécrété dans l'urine. Le test de grossesse contient des anticorps qui réagissent en particulier avec cette hormone. 

Lorsque la bande est immergée dans un spécimen d'urine, l'action capillaire porte le spécimen pour migrer le long de la membrane. Lorsque hCG dans l'échantillon
atteint la zone de test de contrôle de la membrane, il formera une ligne colorée. L'absence de cette ligne colorée suggère un résultat négatif. 

Pour servir à titre de procédure de contrôle, une ligne colorée devra apparaître dans la zone de test, si le contrôle a été convenablement exécuté.

CONTENU DU KIT DE TEST
1. Une poche qui contient une bande de réaction et un dessiccatif. Le dessiccatif est utile pour les besoins de stockage, et n'est pas utilisé dans les procédures de test.
2. Le prospectus avec les instructions pour usage.

DE QUOI D'AUTRE AVEZ-VOUS BESOIN ? 
1. Une pipette propre, sèche, en plastique ou en verre destinée à recueillir l'urine.
2. un minuteur (montre ou l'horloge)

COLLECTION D'ECHANTILLON ET PREPARATION
A QUEL MOMENT RECUEILLIR L'URINE POUR LE TEST ?
N'importe quel spécimen d'urine est approprié pour effectuer un test de grossesse mais le premier échantillon d'urine du matin est optimal à cause de sa plus haute
concentration en HCG. 

COMMENT RECUEILLIR URINE ?
Les spécimens d'urine doivent être recueillis dans une pipette propre, sèche, en plastique ou verre. 

9008561 – Test HS d'urine pour test de Grossesse 

COMMENT EEFECTUER LE TEST ?
1. La bande de contrôle et l'urine doivent être à la température ambiante (15-30° C) pour le test 
2. Enlever la bande de contrôle de la poche scellée. 
3. Immerger la bande dans l'urine avec la flèche pointant vers l'urine. ôtez la bande après 3 secondes et placez la sur une surface plate, propre, 

sèche et non absorbante (telle que l'ouverture du récipient d'urine).
4. IMPORTANT évitez que le niveau d'urine dépasse le MAX (la ligne de marqueur), autrement le test n'effectuera pas correctement.
5. Les résultats positifs pourraient être observés au bout d'une minute. Toutefois, la confirmation des résultats négatifs, nécessite un temps de réaction de 3 minute

Ne lisez pas résultats au bout de 5 minutes.

9008561 Strip Test/tira de prueba/bandelettes de test/Teststreifen
9008562 Cassette Test/casete de prueba/test de la cassette/Testkassette
9008563 Midstream/Medio de la corriente de prueba/mi-chemin de test/Midstream-Test

InstructIons for use

InstruccIones De uso

Manuel D’utIlIsatIon

GebrauchsanweIsunG

GebruIksaanweIjzInG

One Step HCG Urine Test

One Step HCG Urine Test is a rapid pregnancy test, which you can easily carry out yourself. It detects the presence of human chorionic gonadotropin (“hCG”),
which appears in urine very early during pregnancy.  For external use only. For professional use only.

HOW DOES IT WORK?
Human chorionic gonadotropin (hCG) is a hormone, produced by the developing placenta shortly after the conception and secreted into the urine. The pregnancy
test contains antibodies which specifically react with this hormone. 
When the strip is immersed into a urine specimen, capillary action carries the specimen to migrate along the membrane. When hCG in the sample reaches the test
zone region of the membrane, it will form a coloured line. Absence of this coloured line suggests a negative result. 
To serve as a procedure control, a coloured line will appear at the control zone region, if the test has been correctly performed.

CONTENT OF THE TEST KIT
1. 1 x pouch containing a reaction strip and a desiccant.  The desiccant is for storage purposes only, and is not used in the test procedures. 
2. Instructions for use.

WHAT ELSE is required?
1. A clean, dry, plastic or glass container to collect the urine.
2. Timer (watch or clock)

SPECIMEN COLLECTION AND PREPARATION
WHEN TO COLLECT URINE FOR THE TEST?
Any urine specimen is appropriate for pregnancy testing but the first morning urine specimen is optimal because of its highest concentration of HCG. 
HOW TO COLLECT URINE?
Urine specimens may be collected in any clean, dry, plastic or glass container. 

9008561 – HS One Step Pregnancy urine strip test

HOW TO DO THE TEST?
1. The test strip and urine have to be at room temperature (15-30°C) for testing. 
2. Remove the test strip from the sealed pouch. 
3. Do not urinate past the arrow mark and not passed the arrow mark. Take the strip out after 3 seconds and lay the strip flat on a clean, dry, 
non-absorbent surface (such as the edge of the urine container).
IMPORTANT： Do not allow the urine level to exceed the MAX (marker line), otherwise the test will not perform correctly.
4. Positive results may be observed at around 1 minute. However, to confirm negative results, the complete reaction time of 3 minutes is required. Do not read

results after 5 minutes as they may be inaccurate.
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COMMENT LIRE LES RESULTATS ?
Négatif (pas enceinte) :
Apparition d'une bande de couleur dans la zone de test. Aucune bande apparente sur la zone de test. Ceci indique qu'aucune grossesse n’a été détectée.
Positif (enceinte) : 
Les bandes distinctes de couleur apparaissent dans les zones de test Il indique que vous êtes enceinte. L'intensité de couleur des bandes de contrôle peut varier
puisque les étapes différentes de grossesse ont des niveaux de concentrations d'hormone HCG différents.
Non valable :
Aucune bande visible à tous, ou il y a une bande visible seulement dans la zone de test mais pas dans la région de contrôle. Répéter avec un nouveau kit de test. Si
le test échoue toujours, veuillez contacter le distributeur ou le magasin, où vous avez acheté le produit, avec le numéro de lot.

LA NOTE : si la couleur dans la zone de test est faible, il est recommandé que le contrôle soit répété au bout de 48 heures.

9008562 – Test HS d'urine pour test de Grossesse 

COMMENT EFFECTUER LE CONTROLE ?
1. Enlever le dispositif de contrôle de la poche de papier d'aluminium en déchirant au niveau de l'encoche puis placez le sur une surface égale.
2. Tenir un compte-gouttes d'échantillon à la verticale, ajouter exactement quatre doses de l'échantillon d'urine (en contrôlant la flèche marquée).
3. Les résultats positifs pourraient être observés au bout d'une minute. Toutefois, la confirmation des résultats négatifs, exige un temps de réaction de 3 minutes.

Ne lisez pas les résultats au bout de 5 minutes.

COMMENT LIRE LES RESULTATS ?
Négatif (pas enceinte) :
Apparition d'une bande de couleur dans la zone de test. Aucune bande apparente sur la zone de test. Ceci indique qu'aucune grossesse n’a été détectée.
Positif (enceinte) : 
Les bandes distinctes de couleur apparaissent dans les zones de test Il indique que vous êtes enceinte. L'intensité de couleur des bandes de contrôle peut varier
puisque les étapes différentes de grossesse ont des niveaux de concentrations d'hormone HCG différents.
Non valable :
Aucune bande visible à tous, ou il y a une bande visible seulement dans la zone de test mais pas dans la région de contrôle. Répéter avec un nouveau kit de test. Si
le test échoue toujours, veuillez contacter le distributeur ou le magasin, où vous avez acheté le produit, avec le numéro de lot.

LA NOTE : si la couleur dans la zone de test est faible, il est recommandé que le contrôle soit répété au bout de 48 heures.

9008563 – Test HS d'urine pour test de Grossesse 

HOW TO DO THE TEST?
1. To begin testing, open the sealed pouch by tearing along the notch. Remove test device--midstream from the pouch. 
2. Hold the round end of cover with one hand. Use the other hand to pull out the midstream cap and expose the absorbent.
3. Point the absorbent tip downward; place the absorbent tip in urine stream for at least 10 seconds to be thoroughly wet. Do not urinate passed the arrow mark. 
Otherwise, you can collect your urine into a clean cup and dip half of the absorbent pad into the urine for at least 3 seconds.
4. Re-cap the device and wait for color bands to appear.  Positive results may be observed in as soon as 1 minute. However, to confirm negative results, the complete

reaction time of 3 minutes is required. Do not read results after 5 minutes. 
COMMENT EEFECTUER LE TEST ?
1. Pour commencer le test, ouvrez la poche scellée en déchirant le long de l'encoche. Ôtez le dispositif de contrôle -- au milieu du courant de la poche. 
2. Tenir l'extrémité circulaire de couverture avec une main. Utiliser l'autre main pour retirer le bouchon au milieu du courant et exposer l'absorbant.
3. Indiquer le point absorbant descendant ; placer le point absorbant dans le flot d'urine pendant au minimum 10 seconde afin qu il soit imbibé au maximum Evitez

que le niveau d'urine soit au dessus de la marque de la flèche. Autrement, vous pouvez également recueillir votre urine dans une pipette propre et Trempez la
moitié du tampon absorbant dans l'urine pendant au moins 3 secondes.

4. Récapituler le dispositif et attendez l'apparition des bandes de couleur Les résultats positifs pourraient être observés au bout d'une minute. Toutefois, la confir-
mation des résultats négatifs, exige un temps de réaction de 3 minute Ne lisez pas des résultats au bout de 5 minutes. 

COMMENT LIRE LES RESULTATS ?
Négatif (pas enceinte) :
Apparition d'une bande de couleur dans la zone de test. Aucune bande apparente sur la zone de test. Ceci indique qu'aucune grossesse n’a été détectée.
Positif (enceinte) :
Les bandes distinctes de couleur apparaissent dans les zones de test Il indique que vous êtes enceinte. L'intensité de couleur des bandes de contrôle peut varier
puisque les étapes différentes de grossesse ont des niveaux de concentrations d'hormone HCG différents.
Non valable :
Aucune bande visible à tous, ou il y a une bande visible seulement dans la zone de test mais pas dans la région de contrôle. Répéter avec un nouveau kit de test. Si
le test échoue toujours, veuillez contacter le distributeur ou le magasin, où vous avez acheté le produit, avec le numéro de lot.

LA NOTE : si la couleur dans la zone de test est faible, il est recommandé que le contrôle soit répété au bout de 48 heures.

QUE FAIRE LORSQUE VOUS ETES EN POSSESSION DU RESULTAT 
SI LE RESULTAT EST POSITIF (DEUX LIGNES)
Consulter votre médecin. Il devrait confirmer votre grossesse après avoir évalué toutes conclusions cliniques et de tests de laboratoire. En effet, dans certaines conditions,
le contrôle peut donner un résultat positif erroné. Il vous donnera également de plus amples informations et conseils sur votre grossesse. Voir aussi des « Limitations ».

SI LE RESULTAT EST NEGATIF (LIGNE)
Si vous avez des raisons pour croire que vous êtes enceinte (par exemple aucune menstruation), vous pouvez répéter le test quelques jours plus tard. Si le test est
toujours négatif, consulter votre médecin. Voir aussi des « Limitations ».

LIMITATIONS
1. Comme lors de n'importe quelle procédure de diagnostic, un test de grossesse confirmé ne devrait être effectué uniquement que par un médecin après avoir

évaluation de toutes les conclusions cliniques et de laboratoire.
2. Si un échantillon d'urine est trop dilué (c.-à-d., taux de gravité spécifique bas) il ne peut pas contenir un niveau représentatif de hCG. Si vous êtes toujours

convaincu d'être enceinte, un autre échantillon d'urine devrait être recueilli 48 heures plus tard et testé.
3. Un faible taux de concentration en hCG en début de grossesse peut donner un résultat négatif. Dans ce cas, un autre échantillon devrait être prélevé 48 heures

plus tard et ensuite testé.
4. Les taux élevés de hCG peuvent être causés par quelques conditions autres que la grossesse. Donc, la présence de hCG dans l'échantillon d'urine ne devrait pas

être utilisée pour diagnostiquer la grossesse à moins que cette condition ait été éliminée.
5. Une grossesse normale ne peut pas être distinguée d'une grossesse extra-utérine en se basant uniquement sur les taux de hCG Aussi, la fausse-couche spontanée

peut causer la confusion dans l'interprétation de résultats de test
6. Les traitements de stérilité, fondés sur hCG, peuvent causer des résultats erronés Consulter votre médecin. 

RESULTATS PREVUS
Les résultats négatifs sont prévus chez les hommes sains, femmes non enceintes et en bonne santé. Bien que les niveaux de hCG en début de grossesse soient va-
riables, le test d'urine HCG est capable de détecter de grossesse après un retard des règles.

QUESTIONS & REPONSES
1. Il y a beaucoup de différences entre les lignes de contrôle de deux tests. Es-ce une inquiétude? Le nombre de Variation dans la couleur de la bande de test

n’affectera pas le résultat du test. 
2. Les résultats du tests peuvent ils être interprétés après un intervalle de temps supérieur à cinq minutes? No. les résultats du test doivent être lus dans 5 minutes. Bien

qu'un résultat positif ne devrait pas changer pendant plusieurs jours, un résultat négatif peut changer vers un faux positif quelques minutes après la fin de la période
de test ce qui correspondrait a une lecture imprécise L'idéal est de lire les résultats 5 minutes après la période de test et ensuite jeter le test pour éviter la confusion.

3. Une couleur d'arrière-plan mignardise et stries verticales ont semblé dans le domaine de résultat pendant la période contrôlant. Es-ce une inquiétude? No. Chaque
échantillon d'urine variera dans son maquillage chimique, en fonction du taux d'humidité de l'air dans la salle de test (la salle). Telles variation des conditions
physiques peuvent causer des stries et/ou vertical la couleur d'arrière-plan de rose-mignardise mais n'affecteront pas les résultats du test. Pourvu que la bande
de contrôle apparaisse dans les cinq minute, le test s'étant exécuté convenablement.

HS One Step HCG Urin Test

Der HS One Step HCG Urin Test ist ein einfach anwendbarer Schwangerschaftstest. Er stellt das Vorhandensein von humanem Choriongonadotropin (hCG) fest, wel-
ches bereits sehr früh während einer Schwangerschaft im Urin nachzuweisen ist. Nur für den in-vitro Test. Nur für den externen Gebrauch.

FUNKTIONSWEISE
Humanes Choriongonadotropin (hCG) ist ein Hormon, das von der sich entwickelnden Plazenta produziert und schon kurz nach der Empfängnis mit dem Urin aus-
geschieden wird. Der Schwangerschaftstest beinhaltet Antikörper, die gezielt mit diesem Hormon reagieren. 
Wenn der Streifen in die Urinprobe eingetaucht wird, fließt die Probe durch die Kapillarwirkung an der Membran entlang. Wenn hCG in der Probe die Testregion auf
dem Membran erreicht, entsteht eine farbige Linie. Ein Fehlen dieser farbigen Linie weist es auf ein negatives Ergebnis hin. 
Wenn der Test richtig ausgeführt wurde, wird als Prozesskontrolle eine farbige Linie in der Kontrollzone angezeigt.

INHALT DES TEST KITS
1. Ein Beutel beinhaltet einen Reaktionstreifen und ein Trockenmittel. Das Trockenmittel dient nur für Aufbewahrungszwecke und wird nicht für den Testablauf benutzt.
2. Merkzettel mit Gebrauchsanweisung.

WAS BRAUCHEN SIE NOCH?
1. Urinbehälter
2. Timer / Stoppuhr

PROBENSAMMLUNG UND VORBEREITUNG
WANN MUSS DER URIN FÜR DEN TEST GESAMMELT WERDEN?
Jede Urinprobe ist für den Schwangerschaftstest geeignet, allerdings ist der Morgenharn für die Urinprobe aufgrund der höchsten hCG Konzentration optimal.

WIE ENTNIMMT MAN DIE URINPROBE?
Die Urinprobe kann mit jedem sauberen, trockenen Plastik- oder Glasbehälter genommen werden.

9008561 – HS One Step Schwangerschaftsurinstreifentest 

WIE FÜHRT MAN DEN TEST AUS?
1. Der Teststreifen und der Urin müssen für den Test Raumtemperatur (15-30°C) aufweisen. 
2. Entnehmen Sie den Teststreifen aus dem versiegelten Beutel.
3. Tauchen Sie den Streifen so in den Urin, dass der Pfeil in Richtung des Urins zeigt. Ziehen Sie

den Teststreifen nach 3 Sekunden aus dem Urin und legen Sie den Teststreifen auf eine ebene,
saubere, trockene und nicht-absorbierende Oberfläche. WICHTIG: Tauchen Sie den Teststreifen
nur bis zur MAX-Linie (markierte Linie) in den Urin. Eine Überschreitung der MAX-Linie kann zu
einem falschen Testergebnis führen.

4. Positive Ergebnisse können bereits nach einer Minute abgelesen werden. 
Um allerdings ein negatives Ergebnis zu bestätigen, muss die komplette 
Reaktionszeit von 3 Minuten abgewartet werden. 
Lesen Sie das Ergebnis nicht nach 5 Minuten oder später ab.

WIE MUSS MAN DAS ERGEBNIS ABLESEN?
Negativ (nicht schwanger):
Nur eine farbige Linie erscheint im Kontrollfeld (C) jedoch keine wahrnehmbare Linie im Testfeld (T). Dies deutet darauf hin, dass keine Schwangerschaft festgestellt wurde.
Positiv (schwanger):
Eine deutliche farbige Linie wird sowohl im Kontrollfeld (C) als auch im Testfeld (T) sichtbar. Dies deutet darauf hin, dass eine Schwangerschaft vorliegt. Die Farb-
intensität des Teststreifens kann variieren, da verschiedene Stadien der Schwangerschaft eine unterschiedliche Konzentration der hCG Hormone aufweisen. 
Ungültig:
Es ist weder im Testfeld (T) noch im Kontrollfeld (C) eine farbige Linie zu erkennen oder es ist nur eine farbige Linie im Testfeld (T), aber nicht in dem Kontrollfeld
(C) vorhanden. Wiederholen Sie den Test mit einem neuen Test-Kit. Falls der Test weiterhin fehlschlägt, kontaktieren Sie bitte den Händler oder das Geschäft, in dem
Sie das Produkt erworben haben, unter Bekanntgabe der Chargennummer. 

ANMERKUNG: Falls die Farbe in dem Testfeld (T) zu schwach ist, wird empfohlen den Test in 48 Stunden zu wiederholen.

9008562 – HS One Step Schwangerschaftsurinkassettentest

WIE FÜHRT MAN DEN TEST AUS?
1. Entfernen Sie die Folienverpackung indem Sie sie am vorgesehenen Einschnitt  einreißen, entnehmen Sie die Testkassette und legen Sie sie auf eine ebene Oberfläche.
2. Halten Sie die Einmalpipette senkrecht und fügen Sie 4 Tropfen der Urinprobe in die Probenvertiefung (sie ist mit einem Pfeil markiert)
3. Positive Ergebnisse können bereits nach einer Minute abgelesen werden. Um allerdings ein negatives Ergebnis zu bestätigen, muss die komplette Reaktionszeit

von 3 Minuten abgewartet werden. Lesen Sie das Ergebnis nicht nach 5 Minuten oder später ab.

WIE MUSS MAN DAS ERGEBNIS ABLESEN?
Negativ (nicht schwanger):
Nur eine farbige Linie erscheint im Kontrollfeld (C) jedoch keine wahrnehmbare Linie im Testfeld (T). Dies deutet darauf hin, dass keine Schwangerschaft festgestellt wurde.
Positiv (schwanger):
Eine deutliche farbige Linie wird sowohl im Kontrollfeld (C) als auch im Testfeld (T) sichtbar. Dies deutet darauf hin, dass eine Schwangerschaft vorliegt. Die Farb-
intensität des Teststreifens kann variieren, da verschiedene Stadien der Schwangerschaft eine unterschiedliche Konzentration der hCG Hormone aufweisen. 
Ungültig:
Es ist weder im Testfeld (T) noch im Kontrollfeld (C) eine farbige Linie zu erkennen oder es ist nur eine farbige Linie im Testfeld (T), aber nicht in dem Kontrollfeld
(C) vorhanden. Wiederholen Sie den Test mit einem neuen Test-Kit. Falls der Test weiterhin fehlschlägt, kontaktieren Sie bitte den Händler oder das Geschäft, in dem
Sie das Produkt erworben haben, unter Bekanntgabe der Chargennummer. 

ANMERKUNG: Falls die Farbe in dem Testfeld (T) zu schwach ist, wird empfohlen den Test in 48 Stunden zu wiederholen.

9008563 – HS One Step Schwangerschaftsurinmittelstrahltest

WIE FÜHRT MAN DEN TEST AUS?
1. Um den Test zu beginnen, öffnet man den Plastikbeutel, indem man die Einkerbung einreißt. Danach wird der Plastikbeutel entfernt. 
2. Man hält das runde Ende des Tests mit einer Hand fest. Mit der anderen Hand wird die Test-Kappe entfernt und das absorbierende Ende freigelegt.
3. Die Spitze des absorbierenden Endes muss für etwa 10 Sekunden in den Urinstrahl gehalten werden bis sie vollkommen nass ist. Es darf nicht über die Pfeil-

kennzeichnung hinaus uriniert werden.Alternativ kann der Urin in einem sauberen Behältnis gesammelt werden und das absorbierende Ende für mindestens 3
Sekunden in den Urin getaucht werden.

4. Danach muss die Test-Kappe wieder auf das absorbierende Ende des Tests gesetzt werden, um auf das Erscheinen der farbigen Lienen zu warten. Positive Er-
gebnisse können bereits nach einer Minute abgelesen werden. Um allerdings ein negatives Ergebnis zu bestätigen, muss die komplette Reaktionszeit von 3
Minuten abgewartet werden. Lesen Sie das Ergebnis nicht nach 5 Minuten oder später ab.

WIE MUSS MAN DAS ERGEBNIS ABLESEN?
Negativ (nicht schwanger):
Nur eine farbige Linie erscheint im Kontrollfeld (C) jedoch keine wahrnehmbare Linie im Testfeld (T). Dies deutet darauf hin, dass keine Schwangerschaft festgestellt wurde. 
Positiv (schwanger):
Eine deutliche farbige Linie wird sowohl im Kontrollfeld (C) als auch im Testfeld (T) sichtbar. Dies deutet darauf hin, dass eine Schwangerschaft vorliegt. Die Farb-
intensität des Teststreifens kann variieren, da verschiedene Stadien der Schwangerschaft eine unterschiedliche Konzentration der hCG Hormone aufweisen.
Ungültig:
Es ist weder im Testfeld (T) noch im Kontrollfeld (C) eine farbige Linie zu erkennen oder es ist nur eine farbige Linie im Testfeld (T), aber nicht in dem Kontrollfeld
(C) vorhanden. Wiederholen Sie den Test mit einem neuen Test-Kit. Falls der Test weiterhin fehlschlägt, kontaktieren Sie bitte den Händler oder das Geschäft, in dem
Sie das Produkt erworben haben, unter Bekanntgabe der Chargennummer.

ANMERKUNG: Falls die Farbe in dem Testfeld (T) zu schwach ist, wird empfohlen den Test in 48 Stunden zu wiederholen.
EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN
1. Falls die Urinprobe zu verdünnt ist (d.h. geringe Dichte), kann es vorkommen, dass keine represantive hCG-Konzentration vorhanden ist. Falls eine Schwangerschaft

trotzdem vermutet wird, sollte eine weitere Urinprobe nach 48 Stunden gesammelt und getestet werden.  
2. Die niedrige Konzentration von hCG in einer sehr frühen Schwangerschaft kann auch zu einem negativen Ergebnis führen. In diesem Fall sollte eine weitere Urin-

probe nach mindestens 48 Stunden entnommen und getestet werden.
3. Eine erhöhte hCG-Konzentration kann nicht nur bei der Schwangerschaft, sondern auch bei anderen Indikationen auftreten. Deshalb sollte die Präsenz von hCG

in der Urinprobe nicht dazu genutzt werden eine Schwangerschaft zu diagnostizieren, bevor andere Indikationen ausgeschlossen wurden.
4. Eine normale Schwangerschaft kann nicht von einer ektopischen Schwangerschaft allein auf Basis der hCG-Konzentration unterschieden werden. Auch eine spon-

tane Fehlgeburt kann zu einer fehlgeleiteten Interpretation der Testergebnisse führen.
5. Auf hCG basierende Sterilitätsbehandlungen können zu falschen Ergebnissen führen. 

ERWARTETE ERGEBNISSE
Negative Ergebnisse werden bei gesunden nicht schwangeren Frauen und gesunden Männern erwartet. Obwohl die hCG-Konzentration im frühen Schwangerschafts-
stadium variieren kann, ist der HS One Step HCG Urin Test dazu in der Lage, die Schwangerschaft schon einen Tag nach Ausbleiben der Menstruation fest zu stellen.
FRAGEN & ANTWORTEN
1. Es gibt einen großen Unterschied zwischen den Kontrollfeldern zweier Tests. Ist dies bedenklich?

Nein. Variationen in der Farbe des Kontrollstreifens beeinträchtigt nicht das Testergebnis.
2. Kann das Testergebnis auch noch nach mehr als fünf Minuten abgelesen werden? 

Nein. Das Testergebnis muss innerhalb der 5 Minuten abgelesen werden. Allerdings bleibt ein positives Ergebnis für mehrere Tage erhalten, ein negatives Ergebnis
hingegen könnte sich nach Ende der Testzeit innerhalb weniger Minuten in ein falsches, positives Ergebnis ändern. Um Verwirrung zu vermeiden ist es immer
am Besten das Ergebnis innerhalb von 5 Minuten abzulesen und den Test danach zu entsorgen,. 

3. Eine pinke Hintergrundfarbe sowie senkrechte Linien sind in dem Ergebnisfeld während der Testzeit aufgetaucht. Ist dies bedenklich?
Nein. Jede Urinprobe variiert in ihrer chemischen Zusammensetzung, ebenso die Luftfeuchtigkeit im Raum. Diese Variationen in physischen Gegebenheiten
können senkrechte Streifen und/oder eine pink-rosane Hintergrundfarbe hervorrufen, was aber nicht die Testergebnisse beeinträchtigt. Solange der Kontrollstreifen
innerhalb 5 Minuten erscheint, funktioniert der Test korrekt.

One Step HCG Urine Test

One Step HCG Urine Test is een snelle zwangerschapstest, die u eenvoudig zelf kunt uitvoeren. De test stelt het gehalte van het hormoon human chorionic gonadotropin
(“HCG”) in urine vast, dat meetbaar is in de urine kort na het begin van een zwangerschap.
Geschikt voor thuisgebruik. Alleen voor uitwendig gebruik.

HOE WERKT HET?
Human chorionic gonadotropin (HCG) is een hormoon dat vlak na de conceptie geproduceerd wordt door de zich ontwikkelende  placenta en wordt afgescheiden in
de urine. De zwangerschapstest bevat antilichamen die specifiek gevoelig zijn voor dit hormoon.
Wanneer de teststrip in een urinemonster is gedoopt, ontstaat een capillaire werking. Als HCG aanwezig is vindt er een reactie plaats tussen het HCG en in de teststrip
aanwezige stoffen, er zal dan een gekleurde lijn verschijnen in het testveld. Afwezigheid van deze lijn betekent dat het resultaat negatief is.
Als ingebouwde controle verschijnt er ook een gekleurde lijn in het controleveld als de test goed is uitgevoerd.

INHOUD VAN DE TESTKIT 
1. De verpakking bevat een teststrip en een zakje droogmiddel. Het droogmiddel is uitsluitend bedoeld voor de opslag en mag niet gebruikt worden bij testprocedures.
2. Gebruiksaanwijzing 

WAT IS ER NOG MEER NODIG?
1. Een schone, droge, plastic of glazen container om urine op te vangen.
2. Timer (horloge of stopwatch)

MONSTERAFNAME EN VOORBEREIDING
WANNEER VERZAMELEN WE URINE VOOR DE TEST?
Elk urinemonster kan worden gebruikt voor zwangerschapstest, maar het is aan te bevelen om de eerste ochtendurine te gebruiken, omdat deze de hoogste concen-
tratie HCG bevat. 

HOE VERZAMELEN WE URINE?
De urine kan opgevangen worden in een schone en droge plastic of glazen container

9008561 – HS One Step Urine Zwangerschapstest Strip

HOE WERKT HET?
1. Zowel de teststrip als de urine moeten op kamertemperatuur (15-30°C) zijn voor het testen. 
2. Haal de teststrip uit de verzegelde verpakking.
3. Hou de teststrip in de urine met de pijl gericht naar de urine. Haal de teststrip na 3 seconden uit de urine en leg hem horizontaal neer op een schone, droge, niet-

absorberende plek (zoals de deksel van de urine container)
Belangrijk: zorg dat de urine niet voorbij de maximum markeringsstreep komt! Anders is de test niet goed uitgevoerd.

4. Positieve resultaten kunnen binnen 1 minuut afgelezen worden. Maar om een negatief of ongeldig resultaat uit te sluiten is de volledige testduur van 3 minuten
vereist. Lees na 5 minuten geen resultaten meer af. 

AFLEZEN VAN DE RESULTATEN:
Negatief (niet zwanger):
Als er alleen een gekleurde lijn verschijnt in de controle zone (C) en niet in de testzone (T), is er geen HCG aangetroffen en is er geen sprake van een zwangerschap.
Positief (zwanger)
Als er twee gekleurde lijnen verschijnen (één in de testzone (T) en één in de controlezone (C) is de test positief en is er sprake van een zwangerschap. De kleurintensiteit
van de lijnen kan variëren, aangezien het gehalte van het HCG hormoon verschillend is tijdens diverse stadia van de zwangerschap. 
Ongeldig:
Er verschijnen geen lijnen of er verschijnt alleen een lijn in de testzone. Herhaal de test met een nieuwe teststrip. Als de test nog een keer mislukt, noteer dan het se-
rienummer en neem contact op met de leverancier. 

OPMERKING: Als de kleur in de testzone erg zwak is verdient het aanbeveling om de test binnen 48 uur te herhalen.

9008562 – HS Één-staps Urine Zwangerschapstest Cassette

HOE DOET U DE TEST?
1. Open de verzegelde verpakking door scheuren bij de inkeping, haal de testcassette er uit en leg hem neer op een schone, droge, vlakke ondergrond. 
2. Hou de pipet verticaal en druppel exact 4 druppels urinemonster in de testopening (gemarkeerd met een pijltje).
3. Positieve resultaten kunnen binnen 1 minuut afgelezen worden. Maar om een negatief of ongeldig resultaat uit te sluiten is de volledige testduur van 3 minuten

vereist. Lees na 5 minuten geen resultaten meer af.

AFLEZEN VAN DE TEST RESULTATEN
Negatief (niet zwanger):
Als er alleen een gekleurde lijn verschijnt in de controle zone (C) en niet in de testzone (T), is er geen HCG aangetroffen en is er geen sprake van een zwangerschap.
Positief (zwanger)
Als er twee gekleurde lijnen verschijnen één in de testzone (T) en één in de controlezone (C) is de test positief en is er sprake van een zwangerschap. De kleurintensiteit
van de lijnen kan variëren, aangezien het gehalte HCG hormoon verschillend is bij diverse stadia van de zwangerschap. 
Ongeldig:
Er verschijnen geen lijnen of er verschijnt alleen een lijn in de testzone. Herhaal de test met een nieuwe teststrip. Als de test nog een keer mislukt, noteer dan het se-
rienummer en neem contact op met de leverancier.

OPMERKING: Als de kleur in de testzone erg zwak is verdient het aanbeveling om de test binnen 48 uur te herhalen.

9008563 – HS One Step Urine Zwangerschapstest Midstream

HOE WERKT DE TEST?
1. Open de verzegelde verpakking door hem open te scheuren bij de inkeping haal de Midstream test er uit. 
2. Hou het ronde uiteinde van de test vast met een hand. Gebruik de andere hand om de dop er af te trekken en het absorberende deel vrij te maken.
3. Richt het absorberende deel naar beneden en plaats het uiteinde ervan 1 seconde na aanvang van het urineren voor 10 seconden in de urine om het grondig nat

te laten worden. Urineer niet buiten het pijlteken. U kunt ook uw urine verzamelen in een schoon kopje en het absorberende deel tenminste 3 seconden lang, tot
de helft in de urine houden.

4. Doe de dop weer op de test en wacht totdat de gekleurde lijnen verschijnen. Positieve resultaten kunnen binnen 1 minuut afgelezen worden. Maar om een negatief
of ongeldig resultaat uit te sluiten is de volledige testduur van 3 minuten vereist. Lees na 5 minuten geen resultaten meer af.

HOE WORDEN DE RESULTATEN AFGELEZEN?
Negatief (niet zwanger):
Als alleen een gekleurde lijn verschijnt in de controle zone (C) en niet in de testzone (T), is er geen HCG aangetroffen en is er geen sprake van een zwangerschap.
Positief (zwanger)
Als er twee gekleurde lijnen verschijnen één in de testzone (T) en één in de controlezone (C) is de test positief en is er sprake van een zwangerschap. De kleurintensiteit
van de lijnen kan variëren, aangezien het gehalte HCG hormoon tijdens diverse stadia van de zwangerschap verschillend is. 
Ongeldig:
Er verschijnen geen lijnen of er verschijnt alleen een lijn in de testzone. Herhaal de test met een nieuwe teststrip. Als de test nog een keer mislukt, noteer dan het se-
rienummer en neem contact op met de leverancier.

OPMERKING: Als de kleur in de testzone erg zwak is verdient het aanbeveling om de test binnen 48 uur te herhalen.

WAT TE DOEN ALS HET RESULTAAT BEKEND IS
ALS HET RESULTAAT POSITIEF IS (TWEE LIJNEN)
Raadpleeg uw huisarts. Alleen een arts kan de diagnose bevestigen na evaluatie van alle klinische en laboratorium uitslagen. Onder bepaalde omstandigheden, kan
de test een vals positief resultaat vertonen. Uw arts zal verdere informatie en advies over zwangerschap geven. Zie ook “Beperkingen”
ALS HET RESULTAAT NEGATIEF IS (EEN LIJN)
Als het resultaat negatief is en u gelooft dat u zwanger bent (o.a. door uitblijven van de menstruatie), herhaal dan de test na een paar dagen. Blijft de test negatief,
neem dan contact op met uw huisarts. Zie ook “Beperkingen”.
BEPERKINGEN
1. Alleen een arts kan de diagnose bevestigen na evaluatie van alle klinische en laboratorium uitslagen.
2. Als een urinemonster te sterk verdund is (d.w.z. lage specifieke dichtheid), zal de HCG concentratie soms niet hoog genoeg zijn voor een positief testresultaat.

Denkt u dat u zwanger bent, herhaal dan na 48 uur de test.
3. Een zeer lage concentratie HCG in een prille zwangerschap kan een negatief testresultaat opleveren. Herhaal de test na tenminste 48 uur met ochtendurine.
4. Verhoogde HCG concentraties kunnen veroorzaakt worden door andere oorzaken dan zwangerschap. Daarom kan de aanwezigheid van HCG in urinemonsters

niet gebruikt worden om zwangerschap te diagnosticeren totdat andere factoren zijn uitgesloten.
5. Het verschil tussen een gewone- en buitenbaarmoederlijke zwangerschap kan niet uitsluitend worden gebaseerd op het HCG niveau. Bovendien kunnen spontane

miskramen foutieve resultaten geven.
6. Vruchtbaarheidsbehandelingen, gebaseerd op HCG, kunnen een foutief testresultaat opleveren. Raadpleeg uw huisarts.

VERWACHTE RESULTATEN
Negatieve resultaten kunnen worden verwacht bij gezonde, niet zwangere vrouwen en gezonde mannen. Hoewel de HCG concentratie bij vrouwen die net zwanger
zijn kan verschillen, is de One Step HCG Urine Zwangerschapstest in staat om slechts een dag na de gemiste menstruatie een zwangerschap aan te tonen.

VRAGEN EN ANTWOORDEN
1. Is het verschil in kleur van de controlelijnen bij twee verschillende testen belangrijk? Nee, variaties in de kleur van de controlelijn hebben geen invloed op het testresultaat.
2. Kunnen testresultaten na 5 minuten nog afgelezen worden? Nee, testresultaten moeten binnen 5 minuten worden afgelezen. Alhoewel een positieve uitslag niet

zal veranderen na een paar dagen, kan een negatief resultaat vlak na afloop van de testperiode al veranderen in een vals positief resultaat. Bij voorkeur moeten
de resultaten binnen 5 minuten afgelezen worden en daarna de test weggegooid worden om verwarring te voorkomen.

3. Er verschijnt een roze achtergrondkleur tijdens de testperiode. Is dit een bezwaar? Nee, de chemische samenstelling van ieder urinemonster varieert en ook de
luchtvochtigheid in de testruimte. Zulke variaties kunnen verkleuringen veroorzaken maar zullen de testresultaten niet beïnvloeden. De test werkt naar behoren
als de roze lijn binnen 5 minuten in het controlevenster verschijnt.
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